

Government of West Bengal Office of the District Magistrate &Collector Dakshin Dinajpur:Balurghat

Email ID-dm-bgt-wb@nic.in

Phone no-03522-255201

Fax no- 03522-255488

Order No. OI/DJe/DD

Date- 25 7 2023.

In view of ensuing MSME Month in the month of August 2023 both at Blocl/Municipalty level and District Level to reach out entrepreneurs in MSME sector and provide enterprise facilitation services at door step,the following venues has been selected.

Name of Block & Municipality	Week	Proposed venue of the Programme	Venue In charge	Venue Superviser
GANGARAMPUR BLOCK & GANGARAMPUR MUNICIPALITY	Week-1, 1.08.23 to 04.08.23	GANGARAMPUR TOURIST LODGE	Pradip Goswami Manager (NCES) MOB- 9434951056	BDO Gangarampur
TAPAN		TAPAN RABINDRA BHABAN	Tarun Kumar Dey Manager (Mkt) Mob-9734548330	BDO Tapan
BALURGHAT & BALURGHAT MUNICIPALITY	Week-2, 7.08.23 to 11.08.23	ARANYAK MEETING HALL	Tarun Kumar Dey Manager (Mkt) Mob-9734548330	BDO Balurghat
KUSHMANDI		MEETING HALL OF BDO	Pradip Goswami Manager (NCES) MOB- 9434951056	BDO Kushmandi
KUMARGANJ		CHAKRAMRAY KARMATIRTHA BUILDING	Swapan Pramanik Manager (KVI) Mob-9433127867	BDO Kumarganj
BANSHIHARI & BUNIADPUR MUNICIPALITY	Week-3, 14.08.23 to 18.08.23	MEETING HALL OF BDO	Tarun Kumar Dey Manager (Mkt) Mob-9734548330	BDO Banshihari
HILI		PRANTIK HALL	Swapan Pramanik Manager (KVI) Mob-9433127867	BDO Hili
HARIRAMPUR		MEETING HALL OF PANCHAYAT SAMITI	Pradip Goswami Manager (NCES) MOB- 9434951056	BDO Harirampur

BDOs are directed to provide infrastructure and logistics namely viz Chair, Table, Laptop & Printer, Internet Connectivity keeping the list of services to be provided at the MSME Month Camps which has already been circulated.

Services at District Level will be supervised by Additional District Magistrate (Dev.) and GM, DIC will act as Officer-in-charge.

One day district level workshop on Bhabisyat Credit Card (WBBCCS), Udyam Registration, GeM Portal, Solution of delayed payment etc. will be held on 03.08.2023 at the Meeting Hall of BDO, Banshihari.

Meeting on disposal of pending statutory clearances to be held on 02.08.2023 at the Meeting Hall of the Collectorate, Dakshin Dinajpur.

Job Fair using Rozgar Seva Portal to be organized by DNO, TET & SD in the second week of August, 2023.

Project Director, DRDC, Dakshin Dinajpur is directed to look into the Credit Linkage to SHGs under Anandadhara and mobilize the stakeholder to camps.

Deputy Director Agriculture (Admn), Dakshin Dinajpur is directed to take suitable steps for new registration, bank approval under AIF Project etc.

PO cum DWO, Dakshin Dinajpur is directed to take initiative to provide of services to the beneficiaries under the scheme as noted in the SOP.

OC Education, Dakshin Dinajpur is directed to make close liaison with DPLO and OC industry to make the total programme a success one.

District Officer, Minority Affairs is directed to mobilize entrepreneurs at the camps for the services to be provided by the MA &ME Dept. as per SOP.

OC Banking, Dakshin Dinajpur is directed to take necessary action of all credit linked schemes to be received at camps.

DICO, Dakshin Dinajpur is directed to adhere with the directives in the SOP already communicated.

LDM, Dakshin Dinajpur is directed to ensure the attendance of bankers in the camps.

Reporting system to be done by the DPLO, Dakshin Dinajpur.

District Magistrate

Dakshin Dinajpur

Memo no. 181(24)/DIc/DD. Date: 25 7 2023.

Copy forwarded for kind information and taking necessary action to

- 1. The ADM (Dev), Dakshin Dinajpur.
- 2. The S.D.O (Sadar), Dakshin Dinajpur.
- 3. The S.D.O (Gangarampur), Dakshin Dinajpur.
- 4. The Project Director, DRDC, Dakshin Dinajpur.
- 5. The Officer-in-Charge (Industry), Dakshin Dinajpur.
- 6. The District Manager, SC & ST Corporation, Dakshin Dinajpur.
- 7. The DPLO, Dakshin Dinajpur.
- 8. The District Officer, Minorities Development Corporation, Dakshin Dinajpur.
- 9. The District Officer, TET & SD, Dakshin Dinajpur.
- 10. The OC Banking, Dakshin Dinajpur.
- 11. The Deputy Director of Agriculture (Admn), Dakshin Dinajpur.
- 12. The General Manager, DIC, Dakshin Dinajpur.
- 13. The DICO, Dakshin Dinajpur.
- 14-21 All BDOs of Dakshin Dinajpur.
- 22. The Handloom Development Officer, Dakshin Dinajpur.
- 23. The Lead District Manager, Dakshin Dinajpur.
- 24. The Secretary, Dakshin Dinajpur District Chambers of Commerce.

District Magistrate
Dakshin Dinajpur